Measure

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB
AB

AB

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB

AB

36
357

593

679

823

863

876
1056
1142

1303

1408
1410

1423

1455

1457

1466
1529

1533

SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

Monday,

Author
Soria

Alvarez

Wicks
Pellerin
Boerner
Kalra

Flora
Bennett

Hoover
Valencia

Irwin

Garcia

Irwin

Bryan

Bryan

Hart

Committee on
Housing and
Community
Development

Wicks

SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

August 25, 2025

Subject

Housing elements: prohousing designation.

Coastal resources: coastal development
permit application: higher education
housing project.

CalFresh: data sharing.

Department of Parks and Recreation: Big
Basin Redwoods, Afio Nuevo, and Butano
State Parks.

Solid waste: plastic microbeads: plastic
glitter.

Residential rental properties: language
requirements.

Nurse anesthetists: scope of practice.
Gill nets: permits.

Horses: horse shows, competitions, and
sales.

Communications: lifeline telephone service
program.

Electricity: interconnections.

Utilities: service outages and updates:
alerts.

Transportation electrification: electric
vehicle charging stations: payment
methods.

State Board of Forestry and Fire
Protection: defensible space requirements:
ember-resistant zones: emergency
regulations.

Wildfires: training: defensible space:
inspections.

Groundwater adjudication.

Housing omnibus.

Claims against the state: appropriation.

August 22, 2025



