## SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

## SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

## Monday, August 25, 2025

Measure	<u>Author</u>	Subject
AB 36	Soria	Housing elements: prohousing designation.
AB 357	Alvarez	Coastal resources: coastal development permit application: higher education housing project.
AB 593	Wicks	CalFresh: data sharing.
AB 679	Pellerin	Department of Parks and Recreation: Big Basin Redwoods, Año Nuevo, and Butano State Parks.
AB 823	Boerner	Solid waste: plastic microbeads: plastic glitter.
AB 863	Kalra	Residential rental properties: language requirements.
AB 876	Flora	Nurse anesthetists: scope of practice.
AB 1056	Bennett	Gill nets: permits.
AB 1142	Hoover	Horses: horse shows, competitions, and sales.
AB 1303	Valencia	Communications: lifeline telephone service program.
AB 1408	Irwin	Electricity: interconnections.
AB 1410	Garcia	Utilities: service outages and updates: alerts.
AB 1423	Irwin	Transportation electrification: electric vehicle charging stations: payment methods.
AB 1455	Bryan	State Board of Forestry and Fire Protection: defensible space requirements: ember-resistant zones: emergency regulations.
AB 1457	Bryan	Wildfires: training: defensible space: inspections.
AB 1466	Hart	Groundwater adjudication.
AB 1529	Committee on Housing and Community Development	Housing omnibus.
AB 1533	Wicks	Claims against the state: appropriation.